A
C
�
D
C
Specification
200/250 Watts
CCB200/250 Series

Short Circuit Protection • Continuous trip and restart (hiccup mode)
Temperature • 0.05%/°C
Coefficient
Remote On/Off • Uncommitted isolated optocoupler diode,
(Inhibit/Enable) powered diode inhibits V1
xppower.com
General
Efficiency • Up to 95%
Isolation • 4000 VAC Input to Output 2 x MOPP,
1500 VAC Input to Ground 1 x MOPP,
1500 VAC Output to Ground 1 x MOPP
Switching Frequency • See longform datasheet
Signals • Power Fail
Inhibit, (5 V Standby, CCB250)
MTBF • 369/230 kHrs to MIL-HDBK-217F at
25 °C, GB (CCB250/200)
Environmental
Operating Temperature • See derating curve & longform datasheet
Cooling • Convection cooled
Operating Humidity • 95% RH, non-condensing

1 +V1
2 V1 RTN
Mechanical Details
Input Connector CON 1
1 Line
2 Nuetral
Mates with Molex housing
09-50-1051 and Molex series
5194 crimp terminals.
Input Voltage & Temperature Derating
Notes
1. All dimensions in inches (mm).
2. Tolerance .xx = ±0.02 (0.50); .xxx = ±0.01 (0.25)
3. Weight 0.85 lbs (385g)
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current V1 Model Number
200 W 12.0 V 16.7 A CCB200PS12
200 W 15.0 V 13.3 A CCB200PS15
200 W 24.0 V 8.3 A CCB200PS24
200 W 28.0 V 7.1 A CCB200PS28
200 W 48.0 V 4.2 A CCB200PS48
180
160
120
140

Mates with Molex housing
09-50-1051 and Molex series
5194 crimp terminals.
Input Voltage & Temperature Derating
1. Peak duration is 500ms max, average power must not exceed 250 W.
Notes
Power Fail Inhibit (High) Inhibit (Low)
1. All dimensions in inches (mm).
2. Tolerance .xx = ±0.02 (0.50); .xxx = ±0.01 (0.25)
3. Weight 1.7 lb (780 g) approx
Output Power
Output Voltage V1
Output Current V1
Standby Supply V2 Model Number
Nominal Peak(1) Nominal Peak(1)
250 W 300 W 12.0 V 20.8 A 25.00 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCB250PS12
250 W 300 W 15.0 V 16.7 A 20.00 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCB250PS15
250 W 300 W 24.0 V 10.4 A 12.50 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCB250PS24
250 W 300 W 28.0 V 8.9 A 10.70 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCB250PS28
250 W 300 W 36.0 V 6.9 A 8.30 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCB250PS36
250 W 300 W 48.0 V 5.2 A 6.25 A 5.0 V/0.5 A CCB250PS48
200
150
50
100